CITY OF HAMBURG NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING SECOND MEETING OF MONTH DATE CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that the Hamburg City Council will hold a second City Council meeting for the month of April. Notice is hereby given that the Hamburg City Council has changed the City Council meeting scheduled to be held **Tuesday**, **April 25th**, **2017 at 7:00 PM** to **Monday**, **April 24th**, **2017 at 7:00 PM**. The next scheduled meeting of the Hamburg City Council will be held on **Tuesday**, **May 9th**, **2017**, **starting at 7:00 p.m.** at the Hamburg Community Center, 181 Broadway Avenue, Hamburg, MN.

> Jeremy Gruenhagen City Clerk/Treasurer

(Posted on City Website, Hamburg City Hall, State Bank of Hamburg & Hamburg Post Office on April 19, 2017)